

ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.7 SECTION IX  
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13422/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in AFO No.94/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

MANAGING COMMITTEE, JAMA MAS.R.B., AURGD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL GANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.G. Godhamgaonkar, Adv.  
 Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Issue limited notice as to why the respondent No. 1 be not restrained from letting out or using the disputed structure during the pendency of the proceedings pending before respondent No. 3 - Maharashtra Wakf Tribunal, Aurangabad - returnable in six weeks.

Until further orders, respondent No. 1 shall maintain status quo as obtaining today with regard to subject property in all respects.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
 |Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
 | |Court Master

| |