

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4253/2014

MANAGING COMMITTEE, JAMA MAS.R.B., AURGD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL GANI & ORS.
[office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.G. Godhamgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. S. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr. Pankajk Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Presiding Officer, Maharashtra Waqf
Tribunal shall now ensure that Waqf Suit No. 38 of 2011
is disposed of positively by the end of November, 2014.
Office Report dated 6.8.2014 is ordered
accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

(RENU DIWAN)

Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.08.20
08:36:07 IST

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER

Reason: